



The Honors Transfer Program (HTP) at Compton College provides students with an academically rigorous experience to guide students towards transferring to a four-year university.

The Honors Transfer Program offers students a variety of honors courses that fulfill general education requirements for transfer. These courses provide unique opportunities including student research, special projects, field trips, service learning, and more.

Students who complete the Honors Transfer Program at Compton College will be able to receive priority consideration for admissions at one of the many schools Compton College has honors transter agreements with!

Spring 2023 applications are OPEN!!!

for more information contact: Nathan Lopez - HTP Coordinator - honor-program@compton.edu Carlos Maruri - HTP Counselor - cmaruri@compton.edu

https://bit.ly/comptonhtp



California's 114th

Colleae

I dd 2X

Benefits of HTP

- Priority application consideration in the 30+ transfer partners including: UC Irvine. University of Arizona, San Diego State, Smith College, Occidental College and more!
- Academically rigorous coursework
- Personalized research projects
- Increased interaction with transfer counselors
- Informative workshops designed to help you transfer
- Permanent notation on your Compton College transcript
- Increased chances at receiving scholarships and internships
- Participation in Compton College Honors Research Symposium
- Participation in annual UCI Community College Honors Research Conference
- UCI Library Access

Application Criteria

In order to participate in the Honors Transfer Program. students must meet the following criteria:

- 3.2 GPA on all transferable coursework
- 3.2 Total Academic GPA for incoming freshmen
- Less than 40 completed units at Compton College
- Honors Transfer Program Application

Students who are interested in the program but do not meet the criteria should contact the HTP coordinator to discuss alternative membership options.

How to Apply

To apply, students must complete and submit an Honors Transfer Program Application online: https://bit.ly/cchtpapp